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Kopija - BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Start list for Run 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 02.07.2016 at 23:30  /  Page 1/1

Order Bib Name Nation Time

  Chainless  
1 86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT
2 42 Melnis Jānis LAT
3 38 Mežinskis Armands LAT
4 15 Kilikevičius Kestutis LTU
5 12 Danilevicius Evaldas LTU

  Juniors  
1 99 Kazokas Gerardas LTU
2 97 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT
3 54 Lüüding Daniel EST
4 35 Jōgi Karl EST
5 33 Mankus Edvinas LTU
6 24 Rebel Jan NED
7 21 Varneckis Joris LTU
8 17 Visilauskas Tomass LTU
9 10 Knašys Aidas LTU

10 7 Johanson Robert EST
11 4 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU
12 1 Skulte Ernests LAT

  Masters  
1 92 Simsons Reinis LAT
2 84 Simsons Edgars LAT
3 43 Teppo Viljar EST

  Hobby HT  
1 98 Balins Arturs LAT
2 90 Leiers Ritvars LAT
3 64 Koluškins Jānis LAT
4 52 Zariņš Armands LAT
5 51 Liepiņš Edgars LAT
6 48 Zelčs Ēriks LAT
7 41 Bērziņš Kristians LAT
8 37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT
9 26 Briedis Ēriks LAT

  Hobby FS  
1 100 Inta Marius LTU

Order Bib Name Nation Time

2 96 Gröön Kaspar EST
3 94 Roga Nils LAT
4 93 Lācis Reinis LAT
5 89 Ranks Raivis LAT
6 88 Lībeks Kārlis LAT
7 77 Mednis Reinis LAT
8 73 Bariss Daumants LAT
9 72 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT

10 69 Pankratjevas Deividas LTU
11 66 Venckus Andrius LTU
12 55 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT
13 50 Āboliņš Arvis LAT
14 44 Saldukas Justinas LTU
15 36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT
16 32 Vanags Māris LAT
17 31 Csicsay Bence SVK
18 25 Laksbergs Guntars LAT
19 23 Reimanis Sandris LAT
20 20 Ivaška Mantas LTU
21 19 Atvars Rolands LAT
22 14 Turba Albertas LTU
23 13 Gulbis Gundars LAT
24 11 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT
25 8 Bubele Kastytis LTU
26 5 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU

  Elite  
1 91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT
2 40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT
3 22 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT
4 16 Bahmanis Gints LAT
5 9 Luščenoks Juris LAT
6 6 Dudas Steponas LTU
7 3 Mattus Juho EST
8 2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run Ranking 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 20:47  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2(Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Chainless  
1 38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 17.30 (1) 14.42 (1) 7.45 (3) 39.17
2 86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 17.59 (2) 14.74 (3) 7.34 (2) 39.67 0.50
3 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 18.30 (4) 14.60 (2) 7.46 (4) 40.36 1.19
3 15 Kilikevičius Kestutis LTU 18.09 (3) 14.99 (4) 7.28 (1) 40.36 1.19
5 12 Danilevicius Evaldas LTU 19.13 (5) 17.70 (5) 7.95 (5) 44.78 5.61

  Juniors  
1 99 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 16.00 (1) 13.69 (2) 6.34 (1) 36.03
2 7 Johanson Robert EST 16.28 (2) 13.65 (1) 6.45 (2) 36.38 0.35
3 4 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 17.12 (3) 14.55 (5) 6.45 (2) 38.12 2.09
4 35 Jōgi Karl EST 17.29 (5) 14.41 (4) 6.87 (4) 38.57 2.54
5 54 Lüüding Daniel EST 18.01 (6) 14.34 (3) 6.87 (4) 39.22 3.19
6 24 Rebel Jan NED 17.19 (4) 15.61 (8) 7.06 (7) 39.86 3.83
7 97 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 18.74 (8) 14.84 (6) 7.01 (6) 40.59 4.56
8 21 Varneckis Joris LTU 18.54 (7) 15.54 (7) 7.16 (8) 41.24 5.21
9 33 Mankus Edvinas LTU 19.51 (9) 15.96 (9) 7.26 (9) 42.73 6.70

10 10 Knašys Aidas LTU 20.99 (11) 16.05 (10) 7.92 (11) 44.96 8.93
11 1 Skulte Ernests LAT 23.90 (12) 16.47 (11) 7.52 (10) 47.89 11.86
12 17 Visilauskas Tomass LTU 20.88 (10) 17.64 (12) 11.01 (12) 49.53 13.50

  Masters  
1 92 Simsons Reinis LAT 16.80 (2) 14.52 (2) 6.32 (1) 37.64
2 84 Simsons Edgars LAT 16.40 (1) 15.18 (3) 6.47 (2) 38.05 0.41
3 43 Teppo Viljar EST 17.87 (3) 14.32 (1) 6.78 (3) 38.97 1.33

  Hobby HT  
1 64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 17.21 (1) 14.68 (1) 6.66 (1) 38.55
2 52 Zariņš Armands LAT 17.92 (2) 15.97 (4) 7.09 (3) 40.98 2.43
3 37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 18.44 (3) 15.96 (3) 7.07 (2) 41.47 2.92
4 98 Balins Arturs LAT 19.10 (4) 15.51 (2) 7.27 (4) 41.88 3.33
5 90 Leiers Ritvars LAT 19.30 (5) 16.25 (5) 7.41 (6) 42.96 4.41
6 41 Bērziņš Kristians LAT 20.48 (6) 17.68 (7) 8.18 (8) 46.34 7.79
7 26 Briedis Ēriks LAT 21.49 (7) 17.94 (8) 8.01 (7) 47.44 8.89
8 48 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 24.20 (9) 16.36 (6) 7.32 (5) 47.88 9.33
9 51 Liepiņš Edgars LAT 21.61 (8) 18.34 (9) 8.41 (9) 48.36 9.81
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run Ranking 1

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 20:47  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank)Sector 2(Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Hobby FS  
1 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 16.17 (1) 14.02 (4) 6.31 (1) 36.50
2 55 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 16.37 (3) 13.87 (3) 6.36 (2) 36.60 0.10
3 89 Ranks Raivis LAT 16.73 (4) 13.74 (2) 6.46 (3) 36.93 0.43
4 36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 16.25 (2) 14.33 (7) 6.49 (4) 37.07 0.57
5 94 Roga Nils LAT 16.94 (5) 13.52 (1) 6.67 (6) 37.13 0.63
6 72 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT 16.95 (6) 14.35 (8) 6.49 (4) 37.79 1.29
7 25 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 17.42 (9) 14.09 (5) 6.69 (7) 38.20 1.70
8 19 Atvars Rolands LAT 17.06 (7) 14.20 (6) 7.14 (14) 38.40 1.90
9 20 Ivaška Mantas LTU 17.19 (8) 15.29 (14) 6.81 (9) 39.29 2.79

10 93 Lācis Reinis LAT 17.77 (10) 14.56 (9) 6.98 (12) 39.31 2.81
11 50 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 18.03 (12) 14.86 (10) 6.79 (8) 39.68 3.18
12 23 Reimanis Sandris LAT 17.96 (11) 15.00 (11) 6.91 (10) 39.87 3.37
13 73 Bariss Daumants LAT 18.37 (13) 15.20 (12) 7.20 (15) 40.77 4.27
14 44 Saldukas Justinas LTU 19.88 (19) 15.74 (18) 7.02 (13) 42.64 6.14
15 8 Bubele Kastytis LTU 20.80 (21) 15.43 (15) 6.95 (11) 43.18 6.68
16 96 Gröön Kaspar EST 19.31 (15) 16.17 (20) 7.81 (23) 43.29 6.79
17 11 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 19.59 (17) 16.11 (19) 7.68 (20) 43.38 6.88
18 13 Gulbis Gundars LAT 19.15 (14) 17.06 (25) 7.21 (16) 43.42 6.92
19 32 Vanags Māris LAT 21.02 (23) 15.62 (17) 7.24 (17) 43.88 7.38
20 5 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 20.87 (22) 15.59 (16) 7.43 (18) 43.89 7.39
21 100 Inta Marius LTU 19.67 (18) 16.60 (21) 8.00 (24) 44.27 7.77
22 31 Csicsay Bence SVK 20.03 (20) 16.84 (24) 7.72 (21) 44.59 8.09
23 66 Venckus Andrius LTU 21.04 (24) 16.66 (22) 7.79 (22) 45.49 8.99
24 69 Pankratjevas Deividas LTU 27.93 (26) 16.70 (23) 7.63 (19) 52.26 15.76
25 88 Lībeks Kārlis LAT 19.40 (16) 15.21 (13) 19.67 (26) 54.28 17.78
26 14 Turba Albertas LTU 25.67 (25) 19.89 (26) 18.05 (25) 1:33.61 57.11

  Elite  
1 22 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 15.93 (3) 13.44 (1) 6.24 (1) 35.61
2 9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 15.65 (1) 13.69 (3) 6.40 (4) 35.74 0.13
3 3 Mattus Juho EST 15.81 (2) 14.20 (6) 6.27 (2) 36.28 0.67
4 40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 16.26 (4) 14.44 (7) 6.35 (3) 37.05 1.44
5 91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 16.48 (5) 14.11 (5) 6.59 (7) 37.18 1.57
6 16 Bahmanis Gints LAT 17.49 (6) 13.64 (2) 6.56 (6) 37.69 2.08
7 2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 17.54 (7) 13.83 (4) 6.44 (5) 37.81 2.20
8 6 Dudas Steponas LTU 18.42 (8) 14.92 (8) 6.72 (8) 40.06 4.45
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run 1 ranking by Team

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE  
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
REFEREE Dranseika Ramūnas (LTU)
ASSISTANT REFEREE Teppo Viljar (EST)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Riekstukalns Riekstukalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 15:15 17:15

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 21:01  /  Page 1/1

Bib Name Nation Rank Time Points

Total time: 2:29.04 1 - Fun Timez Crew
3 Mattus Juho EST 4 36.28 0.00
7 Johanson Robert EST 5 36.38 0.00
2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 16 37.81 0.00
35 Jōgi Karl EST 22 38.57 0.00
43 Teppo Viljar EST 23 38.97 0.00
54 Lüüding Daniel EST 25 39.22 0.00

Total time: 2:29.26 2 - Nav skila, Nav ātruma & Sasodī
77 Mednis Reinis LAT 6 36.50 0.00
36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 10 37.07 0.00
92 Simsons Reinis LAT 13 37.64 0.00
84 Simsons Edgars LAT 17 38.05 0.00
64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 21 38.55 0.00
38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 24 39.17 0.00

Total time: 2:32.82 3 - KUR-ZEM-NIEKI
9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 2 35.74 0.00
40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 9 37.05 0.00
86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 28 39.67 0.00
42 Melnis Jānis LAT 33 40.36 0.00
98 Balins Arturs LAT 40 41.88 0.00

Total time: 2:34.13 4 - TandemsDH
91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 12 37.18 0.00
16 Bahmanis Gints LAT 14 37.69 0.00
72 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT 15 37.79 0.00
37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 39 41.47 0.00
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Kopija - BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Start list for Run 2

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 02.07.2016 at 23:31  /  Page 1/1

Order Bib Name Nation Time (Rank)

  Chainless  
1 12 Danilevicius Evaldas LTU 44.78 (5)
2 15 Kilikevičius Kestutis LTU 40.36 (3)
3 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 40.36 (3)
4 86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 39.67 (2)
5 38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 39.17 (1)

  Juniors  
1 17 Visilauskas Tomass LTU 49.53 (12)
2 1 Skulte Ernests LAT 47.89 (11)
3 10 Knašys Aidas LTU 44.96 (10)
4 33 Mankus Edvinas LTU 42.73 (9)
5 21 Varneckis Joris LTU 41.24 (8)
6 97 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 40.59 (7)
7 24 Rebel Jan NED 39.86 (6)
8 54 Lüüding Daniel EST 39.22 (5)
9 35 Jōgi Karl EST 38.57 (4)

10 4 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 38.12 (3)
11 7 Johanson Robert EST 36.38 (2)
12 99 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 36.03 (1)

  Masters  
1 43 Teppo Viljar EST 38.97 (3)
2 84 Simsons Edgars LAT 38.05 (2)
3 92 Simsons Reinis LAT 37.64 (1)

  Hobby HT  
1 51 Liepiņš Edgars LAT 48.36 (9)
2 48 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 47.88 (8)
3 26 Briedis Ēriks LAT 47.44 (7)
4 41 Bērziņš Kristians LAT 46.34 (6)
5 90 Leiers Ritvars LAT 42.96 (5)
6 98 Balins Arturs LAT 41.88 (4)
7 37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 41.47 (3)
8 52 Zariņš Armands LAT 40.98 (2)
9 64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 38.55 (1)

  Hobby FS  
1 14 Turba Albertas LTU 1:33.61 (26)
2 88 Lībeks Kārlis LAT 54.28 (25)
3 69 Pankratjevas Deividas LTU 52.26 (24)
4 66 Venckus Andrius LTU 45.49 (23)
5 31 Csicsay Bence SVK 44.59 (22)

Order Bib Name Nation Time (Rank)

6 100 Inta Marius LTU 44.27 (21)
7 5 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 43.89 (20)
8 32 Vanags Māris LAT 43.88 (19)
9 13 Gulbis Gundars LAT 43.42 (18)

10 11 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 43.38 (17)
11 96 Gröön Kaspar EST 43.29 (16)
12 8 Bubele Kastytis LTU 43.18 (15)
13 44 Saldukas Justinas LTU 42.64 (14)
14 73 Bariss Daumants LAT 40.77 (13)
15 23 Reimanis Sandris LAT 39.87 (12)
16 50 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 39.68 (11)
17 93 Lācis Reinis LAT 39.31 (10)
18 20 Ivaška Mantas LTU 39.29 (9)
19 19 Atvars Rolands LAT 38.40 (8)
20 25 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 38.20 (7)
21 72 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT 37.79 (6)
22 94 Roga Nils LAT 37.13 (5)
23 36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 37.07 (4)
24 89 Ranks Raivis LAT 36.93 (3)
25 55 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 36.60 (2)
26 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 36.50 (1)

  Elite  
1 6 Dudas Steponas LTU 40.06 (8)
2 2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 37.81 (7)
3 16 Bahmanis Gints LAT 37.69 (6)
4 91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 37.18 (5)
5 40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 37.05 (4)
6 3 Mattus Juho EST 36.28 (3)
7 9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 35.74 (2)
8 22 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 35.61 (1)
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run Ranking 2

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 20:48  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2(Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Chainless  
1 38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 18.13 (1) 13.24 (1) 9.32 (1) 40.69
2 86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 18.25 (3) 13.65 (2) 10.11 (2) 42.01 1.32
3 15 Kilikevičius Kestutis LTU 18.23 (2) 13.94 (3) 10.13 (3) 42.30 1.61
4 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 18.52 (4) 44.16 3.47
5 12 Danilevicius Evaldas LTU 22.13 (5) 18.22 (4) 11.78 (4) 52.13 11.44

  Juniors  
1 99 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 17.13 (1) 12.35 (3) 8.69 (2) 38.17
2 97 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 18.33 (2) 12.09 (2) 8.74 (3) 39.16 0.99
3 4 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 18.35 (3) 12.56 (4) 8.51 (1) 39.42 1.25
4 24 Rebel Jan NED 18.67 (5) 12.64 (5) 9.00 (5) 40.31 2.14
5 35 Jōgi Karl EST 18.61 (4) 12.82 (6) 9.71 (8) 41.14 2.97
6 7 Johanson Robert EST 21.37 (10) 11.81 (1) 8.74 (3) 41.92 3.75
7 54 Lüüding Daniel EST 19.25 (6) 14.28 (7) 9.61 (6) 43.14 4.97
8 33 Mankus Edvinas LTU 19.70 (7) 14.35 (8) 9.76 (9) 43.81 5.64
9 1 Skulte Ernests LAT 20.28 (8) 14.85 (10) 9.88 (10) 45.01 6.84

10 21 Varneckis Joris LTU 22.38 (11) 14.35 (8) 9.68 (7) 46.41 8.24
11 17 Visilauskas Tomass LTU 21.32 (9) 16.04 (11) 10.36 (11) 47.72 9.55
12 10 Knašys Aidas LTU 23.22 (12) 16.07 (12) 10.89 (12) 50.18 12.01

  Masters  
1 92 Simsons Reinis LAT 18.51 (2) 12.71 (1) 8.36 (1) 39.58
2 43 Teppo Viljar EST 18.26 (1) 14.13 (3) 8.69 (3) 41.08 1.50
3 84 Simsons Edgars LAT 22.63 (3) 13.13 (2) 8.45 (2) 44.21 4.63

  Hobby HT  
1 52 Zariņš Armands LAT 17.79 (1) 13.91 (2) 9.21 (2) 40.91
2 64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 19.59 (2) 12.78 (1) 8.77 (1) 41.14 0.23
3 48 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 21.10 (3) 14.91 (3) 9.76 (4) 45.77 4.86
4 37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 21.15 (4) 15.02 (5) 10.08 (5) 46.25 5.34
5 98 Balins Arturs LAT 21.47 (5) 16.19 (6) 9.45 (3) 47.11 6.20
6 90 Leiers Ritvars LAT 21.69 (6) 14.94 (4) 10.70 (7) 47.33 6.42
7 26 Briedis Ēriks LAT 23.67 (7) 17.30 (7) 11.75 (8) 52.72 11.81
8 51 Liepiņš Edgars LAT 24.70 (8) 19.17 (8) 10.19 (6) 54.06 13.15

Did Not Finish (1)
41 Bērziņš Kristians LAT
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run Ranking 2

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 20:48  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2(Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  Hobby FS  
1 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 17.24 (1) 11.47 (1) 8.56 (3) 37.27
2 36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 17.68 (4) 12.38 (2) 8.50 (2) 38.56 1.29
3 55 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 17.27 (2) 12.78 (4) 8.61 (4) 38.66 1.39
4 72 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT 17.79 (5) 38.82 1.55
5 93 Lācis Reinis LAT 18.04 (6) 13.71 (10) 8.17 (1) 39.92 2.65
6 20 Ivaška Mantas LTU 17.60 (3) 13.99 (11) 8.93 (5) 40.52 3.25
7 94 Roga Nils LAT 18.34 (7) 13.29 (5) 9.32 (10) 40.95 3.68
8 19 Atvars Rolands LAT 19.06 (9) 12.77 (3) 10.08 (20) 41.91 4.64
9 50 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 19.76 (10) 13.36 (7) 9.32 (10) 42.44 5.17

10 8 Bubele Kastytis LTU 20.10 (11) 13.46 (8) 9.25 (9) 42.81 5.54
11 89 Ranks Raivis LAT 18.61 (8) 15.29 (23) 9.24 (8) 43.14 5.87
12 73 Bariss Daumants LAT 20.25 (12) 13.56 (9) 9.34 (12) 43.15 5.88
13 96 Gröön Kaspar EST 20.35 (14) 14.37 (13) 9.82 (16) 44.54 7.27
14 32 Vanags Māris LAT 20.31 (13) 14.53 (16) 10.02 (19) 44.86 7.59
15 44 Saldukas Justinas LTU 21.20 (18) 14.73 (19) 9.13 (7) 45.06 7.79
16 11 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 20.85 (16) 14.49 (15) 10.33 (21) 45.67 8.40
17 31 Csicsay Bence SVK 20.94 (17) 15.00 (22) 10.62 (23) 46.56 9.29
18 25 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 24.33 (24) 13.29 (5) 8.98 (6) 46.60 9.33
19 66 Venckus Andrius LTU 22.20 (20) 14.61 (17) 9.94 (18) 46.75 9.48
20 5 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 21.46 (19) 14.82 (20) 10.55 (22) 46.83 9.56
21 69 Pankratjevas Deividas LTU 22.94 (22) 14.89 (21) 9.50 (13) 47.33 10.06
22 14 Turba Albertas LTU 23.40 (23) 14.68 (18) 9.82 (16) 47.90 10.63
23 13 Gulbis Gundars LAT 22.29 (21) 16.26 (24) 9.68 (15) 48.23 10.96
24 23 Reimanis Sandris LAT 25.03 (25) 14.41 (14) 9.56 (14) 49.00 11.73
25 88 Lībeks Kārlis LAT 20.54 (15) 14.32 (12) 14.87 (25) 49.73 12.46
26 100 Inta Marius LTU 45.01 (26) 22.66 (25) 13.97 (24) 1:21.64 44.37

  Elite  
1 9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 16.56 (1) 12.05 (4) 8.31 (4) 36.92
2 2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 16.98 (4) 11.78 (2) 8.23 (3) 36.99 0.07
3 3 Mattus Juho EST 16.59 (2) 11.89 (3) 8.56 (7) 37.04 0.12
4 22 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 16.99 (5) 12.14 (5) 7.95 (1) 37.08 0.16
5 40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 16.96 (3) 12.29 (6) 8.19 (2) 37.44 0.52
6 91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 17.79 (6) 12.54 (7) 8.40 (5) 38.73 1.81
7 16 Bahmanis Gints LAT 21.36 (8) 11.77 (1) 8.45 (6) 41.58 4.66
8 6 Dudas Steponas LTU 18.39 (7) 25.80 (8) 8.84 (8) 53.03 16.11
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Kopija - BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Result ranking after Run 2

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE  
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
REFEREE Dranseika Ramūnas (LTU)
ASSISTANT REFEREE Teppo Viljar (EST)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 28.0 °C

FINISH : 28.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Riekstukalns Riekstukalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 15:15 17:15

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 02.07.2016 at 23:53  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Team Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Chainless  
1 38 Mežinskis Armands LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & Sasodī 39.17 (1) 40.69 (1) 1:19.86
2 86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT KUR-ZEM-NIEKI 39.67 (2) 42.01 (2) 1:21.68 1.82
3 15 Kilikevičius Kestutis LTU 40.36 (3) 42.30 (3) 1:22.66 2.80
4 42 Melnis Jānis LAT KUR-ZEM-NIEKI 40.36 (3) 44.16 (4) 1:24.52 4.66
5 12 Danilevicius Evaldas LTU 44.78 (5) 52.13 (5) 1:36.91 17.05

  Juniors  
1 99 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 36.03 (1) 38.17 (1) 1:14.20
2 4 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 38.12 (3) 39.42 (3) 1:17.54 3.34
3 7 Johanson Robert EST Fun Timez Crew 36.38 (2) 41.92 (6) 1:18.30 4.10
4 35 Jōgi Karl EST Fun Timez Crew 38.57 (4) 41.14 (5) 1:19.71 5.51
5 97 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 40.59 (7) 39.16 (2) 1:19.75 5.55
6 24 Rebel Jan NED 39.86 (6) 40.31 (4) 1:20.17 5.97
7 54 Lüüding Daniel EST Fun Timez Crew 39.22 (5) 43.14 (7) 1:22.36 8.16
8 33 Mankus Edvinas LTU 42.73 (9) 43.81 (8) 1:26.54 12.34
9 21 Varneckis Joris LTU 41.24 (8) 46.41 (10) 1:27.65 13.45

10 1 Skulte Ernests LAT 47.89 (11) 45.01 (9) 1:32.90 18.70
11 10 Knašys Aidas LTU 44.96 (10) 50.18 (12) 1:35.14 20.94
12 17 Visilauskas Tomass LTU 49.53 (12) 47.72 (11) 1:37.25 23.05

  Masters  
1 92 Simsons Reinis LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & Sasodī 37.64 (1) 39.58 (1) 1:17.22
2 43 Teppo Viljar EST Fun Timez Crew 38.97 (3) 41.08 (2) 1:20.05 2.83
3 84 Simsons Edgars LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & Sasodī 38.05 (2) 44.21 (3) 1:22.26 5.04

  Hobby HT  
1 64 Koluškins Jānis LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & Sasodī 38.55 (1) 41.14 (2) 1:19.69
2 52 Zariņš Armands LAT 40.98 (2) 40.91 (1) 1:21.89 2.20
3 37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT TandemsDH 41.47 (3) 46.25 (4) 1:27.72 8.03



VolaSoftControlPdf

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE  
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
REFEREE Dranseika Ramūnas (LTU)
ASSISTANT REFEREE Teppo Viljar (EST)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 28.0 °C

FINISH : 28.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Riekstukalns Riekstukalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 15:15 17:15

VolaSoftControlPdf

Kopija - BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Result ranking after Run 2

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 02.07.2016 at 23:53  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Team Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

4 98 Balins Arturs LAT KUR-ZEM-NIEKI 41.88 (4) 47.11 (5) 1:28.99 9.30
5 90 Leiers Ritvars LAT 42.96 (5) 47.33 (6) 1:30.29 10.60
6 48 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 47.88 (8) 45.77 (3) 1:33.65 13.96
7 26 Briedis Ēriks LAT 47.44 (7) 52.72 (7) 1:40.16 20.47
8 51 Liepiņš Edgars LAT 48.36 (9) 54.06 (8) 1:42.42 22.73

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)
41 Bērziņš Kristians LAT 46.34 (6)

  Hobby FS  
1 77 Mednis Reinis LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & Sasodī 36.50 (1) 37.27 (1) 1:13.77
2 55 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 36.60 (2) 38.66 (3) 1:15.26 1.49
3 36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT Nav skila, Nav ātruma & Sasodī 37.07 (4) 38.56 (2) 1:15.63 1.86
4 72 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT TandemsDH 37.79 (6) 38.82 (4) 1:16.61 2.84
5 94 Roga Nils LAT 37.13 (5) 40.95 (7) 1:18.08 4.31
6 93 Lācis Reinis LAT 39.31 (10) 39.92 (5) 1:19.23 5.46
7 20 Ivaška Mantas LTU 39.29 (9) 40.52 (6) 1:19.81 6.04
8 89 Ranks Raivis LAT 36.93 (3) 43.14 (11) 1:20.07 6.30
9 19 Atvars Rolands LAT 38.40 (8) 41.91 (8) 1:20.31 6.54

10 50 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 39.68 (11) 42.44 (9) 1:22.12 8.35
11 73 Bariss Daumants LAT 40.77 (13) 43.15 (12) 1:23.92 10.15
12 25 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 38.20 (7) 46.60 (18) 1:24.80 11.03
13 8 Bubele Kastytis LTU 43.18 (15) 42.81 (10) 1:25.99 12.22
14 44 Saldukas Justinas LTU 42.64 (14) 45.06 (15) 1:27.70 13.93
15 96 Gröön Kaspar EST 43.29 (16) 44.54 (13) 1:27.83 14.06
16 32 Vanags Māris LAT 43.88 (19) 44.86 (14) 1:28.74 14.97
17 23 Reimanis Sandris LAT 39.87 (12) 49.00 (24) 1:28.87 15.10
18 11 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 43.38 (17) 45.67 (16) 1:29.05 15.28
19 5 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 43.89 (20) 46.83 (20) 1:30.72 16.95
20 31 Csicsay Bence SVK 44.59 (22) 46.56 (17) 1:31.15 17.38
21 13 Gulbis Gundars LAT 43.42 (18) 48.23 (23) 1:31.65 17.88
22 66 Venckus Andrius LTU 45.49 (23) 46.75 (19) 1:32.24 18.47
23 69 Pankratjevas Deividas LTU 52.26 (24) 47.33 (21) 1:39.59 25.82
24 88 Lībeks Kārlis LAT 54.28 (25) 49.73 (25) 1:44.01 30.24
25 100 Inta Marius LTU 44.27 (21) 1:21.64 (26) 2:05.91 52.14
26 14 Turba Albertas LTU 1:33.61 (26) 47.90 (22) 2:21.51 1:07.74

  Elite  
1 9 Luščenoks Juris LAT KUR-ZEM-NIEKI 35.74 (2) 36.92 (1) 1:12.66
2 22 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 35.61 (1) 37.08 (4) 1:12.69 0.03
3 3 Mattus Juho EST Fun Timez Crew 36.28 (3) 37.04 (3) 1:13.32 0.66
4 40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT KUR-ZEM-NIEKI 37.05 (4) 37.44 (5) 1:14.49 1.83
5 2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST Fun Timez Crew 37.81 (7) 36.99 (2) 1:14.80 2.14
6 91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT TandemsDH 37.18 (5) 38.73 (6) 1:15.91 3.25
7 16 Bahmanis Gints LAT TandemsDH 37.69 (6) 41.58 (7) 1:19.27 6.61
8 6 Dudas Steponas LTU 40.06 (8) 53.03 (8) 1:33.09 20.43
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run 2 ranking by Team

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE  
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
REFEREE Dranseika Ramūnas (LTU)
ASSISTANT REFEREE Teppo Viljar (EST)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Riekstukalns Riekstukalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 15:15 17:15

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 21:02  /  Page 1/1

Bib Name Nation Rank Time Points

Total time: 2:36.10 1 - Nav skila, Nav ātruma & Sasodī
77 Mednis Reinis LAT 5 37.27 0.00
36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 8 38.56 0.00
92 Simsons Reinis LAT 14 39.58 0.00
38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 18 40.69 0.00
64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 22 41.14 0.00
84 Simsons Edgars LAT 36 44.21 0.00

Total time: 2:36.25 2 - Fun Timez Crew
2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 2 36.99 0.00
3 Mattus Juho EST 3 37.04 0.00
43 Teppo Viljar EST 21 41.08 0.00
35 Jōgi Karl EST 22 41.14 0.00
7 Johanson Robert EST 26 41.92 0.00
54 Lüüding Daniel EST 31 43.14 0.00

Total time: 2:40.53 3 - KUR-ZEM-NIEKI
9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 1 36.92 0.00
40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 6 37.44 0.00
86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 27 42.01 0.00
42 Melnis Jānis LAT 35 44.16 0.00
98 Balins Arturs LAT 49 47.11 0.00

Total time: 2:45.38 4 - TandemsDH
91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 10 38.73 0.00
72 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT 11 38.82 0.00
16 Bahmanis Gints LAT 24 41.58 0.00
37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 43 46.25 0.00
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Kopija - BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Start list for Run 3

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 02.07.2016 at 23:37  /  Page 1/1

Order Bib Name Nation Time (Rank)

  Chainless  
1 12 Danilevicius Evaldas LTU 1:36.91 (5)
2 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 1:24.52 (4)
3 15 Kilikevičius Kestutis LTU 1:22.66 (3)
4 86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 1:21.68 (2)
5 38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 1:19.86 (1)

  Juniors  
1 17 Visilauskas Tomass LTU 1:37.25 (12)
2 10 Knašys Aidas LTU 1:35.14 (11)
3 1 Skulte Ernests LAT 1:32.90 (10)
4 21 Varneckis Joris LTU 1:27.65 (9)
5 33 Mankus Edvinas LTU 1:26.54 (8)
6 54 Lüüding Daniel EST 1:22.36 (7)
7 24 Rebel Jan NED 1:20.17 (6)
8 97 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 1:19.75 (5)
9 35 Jōgi Karl EST 1:19.71 (4)

10 7 Johanson Robert EST 1:18.30 (3)
11 4 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 1:17.54 (2)
12 99 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 1:14.20 (1)

  Masters  
1 84 Simsons Edgars LAT 1:22.26 (3)
2 43 Teppo Viljar EST 1:20.05 (2)
3 92 Simsons Reinis LAT 1:17.22 (1)

  Hobby HT  
1 51 Liepiņš Edgars LAT 1:42.42 (8)
2 26 Briedis Ēriks LAT 1:40.16 (7)
3 48 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 1:33.65 (6)
4 90 Leiers Ritvars LAT 1:30.29 (5)
5 98 Balins Arturs LAT 1:28.99 (4)
6 37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 1:27.72 (3)
7 52 Zariņš Armands LAT 1:21.89 (2)
8 64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 1:19.69 (1)

  Hobby FS  
1 14 Turba Albertas LTU 2:21.51 (26)
2 100 Inta Marius LTU 2:05.91 (25)
3 88 Lībeks Kārlis LAT 1:44.01 (24)
4 69 Pankratjevas Deividas LTU 1:39.59 (23)
5 66 Venckus Andrius LTU 1:32.24 (22)
6 13 Gulbis Gundars LAT 1:31.65 (21)

Order Bib Name Nation Time (Rank)

7 31 Csicsay Bence SVK 1:31.15 (20)
8 5 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 1:30.72 (19)
9 11 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 1:29.05 (18)

10 23 Reimanis Sandris LAT 1:28.87 (17)
11 32 Vanags Māris LAT 1:28.74 (16)
12 96 Gröön Kaspar EST 1:27.83 (15)
13 44 Saldukas Justinas LTU 1:27.70 (14)
14 8 Bubele Kastytis LTU 1:25.99 (13)
15 25 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 1:24.80 (12)
16 73 Bariss Daumants LAT 1:23.92 (11)
17 50 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 1:22.12 (10)
18 19 Atvars Rolands LAT 1:20.31 (9)
19 89 Ranks Raivis LAT 1:20.07 (8)
20 20 Ivaška Mantas LTU 1:19.81 (7)
21 93 Lācis Reinis LAT 1:19.23 (6)
22 94 Roga Nils LAT 1:18.08 (5)
23 72 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT 1:16.61 (4)
24 36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 1:15.63 (3)
25 55 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 1:15.26 (2)
26 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 1:13.77 (1)

  Elite  
1 6 Dudas Steponas LTU 1:33.09 (8)
2 16 Bahmanis Gints LAT 1:19.27 (7)
3 91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 1:15.91 (6)
4 2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 1:14.80 (5)
5 40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 1:14.49 (4)
6 3 Mattus Juho EST 1:13.32 (3)
7 22 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 1:12.69 (2)
8 9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 1:12.66 (1)
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run Ranking 3

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 20:51  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Chainless  
1 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 26.83 (1) 22.94 (2) 49.77
2 38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 27.73 (3) 22.82 (1) 50.55 0.78
3 86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 27.53 (2) 23.55 (3) 51.08 1.31
4 15 Kilikevičius Kestutis LTU 30.52 (4) 27.20 (4) 57.72 7.95
5 12 Danilevicius Evaldas LTU 35.36 (5) 30.43 (5) 1:05.79 16.02

  Juniors  
1 99 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 23.40 (1) 21.33 (1) 44.73
2 7 Johanson Robert EST 24.51 (2) 21.46 (2) 45.97 1.24
3 4 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 26.08 (3) 23.45 (5) 49.53 4.80
4 97 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 27.54 (6) 22.17 (3) 49.71 4.98
5 24 Rebel Jan NED 26.26 (4) 23.65 (6) 49.91 5.18
6 35 Jōgi Karl EST 26.62 (5) 23.36 (4) 49.98 5.25
7 54 Lüüding Daniel EST 29.87 (7) 24.87 (7) 54.74 10.01
8 10 Knašys Aidas LTU 31.43 (8) 30.45 (9) 1:01.88 17.15
9 33 Mankus Edvinas LTU 32.15 (10) 30.93 (10) 1:03.08 18.35

10 21 Varneckis Joris LTU 31.91 (9) 32.38 (11) 1:04.29 19.56
11 17 Visilauskas Tomass LTU 35.78 (11) 30.19 (8) 1:05.97 21.24

Did Not Start (1)
1 Skulte Ernests LAT

  Masters  
1 92 Simsons Reinis LAT 25.33 (2) 22.14 (1) 47.47
2 43 Teppo Viljar EST 27.93 (3) 34.64 (2) 1:02.57 15.10
3 84 Simsons Edgars LAT 25.25 (1) 1:46.61 (3) 2:11.86 1:24.39

  Hobby HT  
1 52 Zariņš Armands LAT 25.55 (1) 23.12 (1) 48.67
2 64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 25.55 (1) 24.18 (2) 49.73 1.06
3 48 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 30.41 (4) 26.35 (4) 56.76 8.09
3 37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 30.79 (5) 25.97 (3) 56.76 8.09
5 90 Leiers Ritvars LAT 31.93 (6) 27.12 (5) 59.05 10.38
6 98 Balins Arturs LAT 28.03 (3) 32.30 (8) 1:00.33 11.66
7 51 Liepiņš Edgars LAT 35.34 (7) 29.84 (6) 1:05.18 16.51
8 26 Briedis Ēriks LAT 44.90 (8) 29.87 (7) 1:14.77 26.10
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run Ranking 3

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 20:51  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Hobby FS  
1 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 23.74 (1) 21.86 (3) 45.60
2 36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 24.52 (2) 21.57 (1) 46.09 0.49
3 55 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 24.54 (3) 21.59 (2) 46.13 0.53
4 93 Lācis Reinis LAT 25.12 (4) 22.32 (4) 47.44 1.84
5 94 Roga Nils LAT 26.08 (6) 22.64 (5) 48.72 3.12
6 19 Atvars Rolands LAT 25.61 (5) 23.18 (7) 48.79 3.19
7 89 Ranks Raivis LAT 26.96 (9) 23.05 (6) 50.01 4.41
8 20 Ivaška Mantas LTU 26.11 (7) 24.14 (9) 50.25 4.65
9 25 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 28.33 (12) 23.59 (8) 51.92 6.32

10 44 Saldukas Justinas LTU 27.09 (10) 25.12 (10) 52.21 6.61
11 14 Turba Albertas LTU 26.84 (8) 26.20 (15) 53.04 7.44
12 73 Bariss Daumants LAT 27.64 (11) 25.65 (11) 53.29 7.69
13 50 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 29.31 (13) 25.72 (12) 55.03 9.43
14 23 Reimanis Sandris LAT 31.15 (17) 25.73 (13) 56.88 11.28
15 13 Gulbis Gundars LAT 31.49 (19) 25.79 (14) 57.28 11.68
16 88 Lībeks Kārlis LAT 30.39 (16) 27.02 (17) 57.41 11.81
17 69 Pankratjevas Deividas LTU 29.99 (15) 28.33 (19) 58.32 12.72
18 11 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 31.83 (20) 26.71 (16) 58.54 12.94
19 32 Vanags Māris LAT 31.35 (18) 28.46 (22) 59.81 14.21
20 5 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 32.70 (21) 28.43 (21) 1:01.13 15.53
21 31 Csicsay Bence SVK 32.80 (22) 28.36 (20) 1:01.16 15.56
22 8 Bubele Kastytis LTU 35.10 (23) 27.60 (18) 1:02.70 17.10
23 96 Gröön Kaspar EST 29.52 (14) 33.31 (23) 1:02.83 17.23

Did Not Start (3)
66 Venckus Andrius LTU
72 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT

100 Inta Marius LTU

  Elite  
1 22 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 23.59 (3) 20.52 (1) 44.11
2 40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 23.66 (4) 20.55 (2) 44.21 0.10
3 9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 23.75 (5) 20.61 (3) 44.36 0.25
4 3 Mattus Juho EST 23.14 (2) 21.65 (5) 44.79 0.68
5 2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 24.08 (6) 21.58 (4) 45.66 1.55
6 16 Bahmanis Gints LAT 24.77 (7) 23.17 (6) 47.94 3.83
7 91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 23.03 (1) 26.98 (8) 50.01 5.90
8 6 Dudas Steponas LTU 29.73 (8) 25.65 (7) 55.38 11.27
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run 3 ranking by Team

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE  
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
REFEREE Dranseika Ramūnas (LTU)
ASSISTANT REFEREE Teppo Viljar (EST)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Riekstukalns Riekstukalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 15:15 17:15

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 21:03  /  Page 1/1

Bib Name Nation Rank Time Points

Total time: 3:06.40 1 - Fun Timez Crew
3 Mattus Juho EST 5 44.79 0.00
2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 7 45.66 0.00
7 Johanson Robert EST 8 45.97 0.00
35 Jōgi Karl EST 22 49.98 0.00
54 Lüüding Daniel EST 32 54.74 0.00
43 Teppo Viljar EST 49 1:02.57 0.00

Total time: 3:08.89 2 - Nav skila, Nav ātruma & Sasodī
77 Mednis Reinis LAT 6 45.60 0.00
36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 9 46.09 0.00
92 Simsons Reinis LAT 12 47.47 0.00
64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 19 49.73 0.00
38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 26 50.55 0.00
84 Simsons Edgars LAT 58 2:11.86 0.00

Total time: 3:09.42 3 - KUR-ZEM-NIEKI
40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 2 44.21 0.00
9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 3 44.36 0.00
42 Melnis Jānis LAT 20 49.77 0.00
86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 27 51.08 0.00
98 Balins Arturs LAT 45 1:00.33 0.00
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Start list for run 4

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 16:31  /  Page 1/1

Order Bib Name Nation Time (Rank)

  Chainless  
1 12 Danilevicius Evaldas LTU 2:42.70 (5)
2 15 Kilikevičius Kestutis LTU 2:20.38 (4)
3 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 2:14.29 (3)
4 86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 2:12.76 (2)
5 38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 2:10.41 (1)

  Juniors  
1 17 Visilauskas Tomass LTU 2:43.22 (11)
2 10 Knašys Aidas LTU 2:37.02 (10)
3 21 Varneckis Joris LTU 2:31.94 (9)
4 33 Mankus Edvinas LTU 2:29.62 (8)
5 54 Lüüding Daniel EST 2:17.10 (7)
6 24 Rebel Jan NED 2:10.08 (6)
7 35 Jōgi Karl EST 2:09.69 (5)
8 97 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 2:09.46 (4)
9 4 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 2:07.07 (3)
10 7 Johanson Robert EST 2:04.27 (2)
11 99 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 1:58.93 (1)

  Masters  
1 84 Simsons Edgars LAT 3:34.12 (3)
2 43 Teppo Viljar EST 2:22.62 (2)
3 92 Simsons Reinis LAT 2:04.69 (1)

  Hobby HT  
1 26 Briedis Ēriks LAT 2:54.93 (8)
2 51 Liepiņš Edgars LAT 2:47.60 (7)
3 48 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 2:30.41 (6)
4 90 Leiers Ritvars LAT 2:29.34 (5)
5 98 Balins Arturs LAT 2:29.32 (4)
6 37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 2:24.48 (3)
7 52 Zariņš Armands LAT 2:10.56 (2)
8 64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 2:09.42 (1)

  Hobby FS  
1 14 Turba Albertas LTU 3:14.55 (23)
2 88 Lībeks Kārlis LAT 2:41.42 (22)
3 69 Pankratjevas Deividas LTU 2:37.91 (21)
4 31 Csicsay Bence SVK 2:32.31 (20)
5 5 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 2:31.85 (19)
6 96 Gröön Kaspar EST 2:30.66 (18)
7 13 Gulbis Gundars LAT 2:28.93 (17)
8 8 Bubele Kastytis LTU 2:28.69 (16)
9 32 Vanags Māris LAT 2:28.55 (15)

Order Bib Name Nation Time (Rank)

10 11 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 2:27.59 (14)
11 23 Reimanis Sandris LAT 2:25.75 (13)
12 44 Saldukas Justinas LTU 2:19.91 (12)
13 73 Bariss Daumants LAT 2:17.21 (11)
14 50 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 2:17.15 (10)
15 25 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 2:16.72 (9)
16 89 Ranks Raivis LAT 2:10.08 (8)
17 20 Ivaška Mantas LTU 2:10.06 (7)
18 19 Atvars Rolands LAT 2:09.10 (6)
19 94 Roga Nils LAT 2:06.80 (5)
20 93 Lācis Reinis LAT 2:06.67 (4)
21 36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 2:01.72 (3)
22 55 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 2:01.39 (2)
23 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 1:59.37 (1)

  Elite  
1 6 Dudas Steponas LTU 2:28.47 (8)
2 16 Bahmanis Gints LAT 2:07.21 (7)
3 91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 2:05.92 (6)
4 2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 2:00.46 (5)
5 40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 1:58.70 (4)
6 3 Mattus Juho EST 1:58.11 (3)
7 9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 1:57.02 (2)
8 22 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 1:56.80 (1)
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run Ranking 4

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 20:57  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  Chainless  
1 38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 33.79 (1) 13.73 (2) 47.52
2 86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 34.69 (3) 13.68 (1) 48.37 0.85
3 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 34.35 (2) 14.21 (3) 48.56 1.04
4 15 Kilikevičius Kestutis LTU 36.93 (4) 14.69 (5) 51.62 4.10
5 12 Danilevicius Evaldas LTU 40.65 (5) 14.29 (4) 54.94 7.42

  Juniors  
1 99 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 31.84 (1) 12.25 (1) 44.09
2 7 Johanson Robert EST 32.30 (2) 12.55 (3) 44.85 0.76
3 4 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 33.91 (5) 12.31 (2) 46.22 2.13
4 24 Rebel Jan NED 33.42 (3) 13.11 (4) 46.53 2.44
5 97 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 33.60 (4) 13.15 (5) 46.75 2.66
6 35 Jōgi Karl EST 34.85 (6) 13.31 (6) 48.16 4.07
7 54 Lüüding Daniel EST 36.46 (7) 13.45 (7) 49.91 5.82
8 33 Mankus Edvinas LTU 37.61 (8) 14.09 (8) 51.70 7.61
9 21 Varneckis Joris LTU 41.52 (10) 14.68 (9) 56.20 12.11

10 10 Knašys Aidas LTU 41.49 (9) 15.31 (10) 56.80 12.71
11 17 Visilauskas Tomass LTU 42.92 (11) 16.50 (11) 59.42 15.33

  Masters  
1 92 Simsons Reinis LAT 32.93 (1) 12.26 (1) 45.19
2 43 Teppo Viljar EST 34.86 (2) 13.68 (2) 48.54 3.35

Did Not Start (1)
84 Simsons Edgars LAT

  Hobby HT  
1 52 Zariņš Armands LAT 33.66 (1) 13.32 (1) 46.98
2 98 Balins Arturs LAT 36.49 (2) 14.06 (2) 50.55 3.57
3 48 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 38.57 (3) 14.59 (5) 53.16 6.18
4 37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 39.00 (4) 14.56 (4) 53.56 6.58
5 90 Leiers Ritvars LAT 40.51 (5) 15.18 (6) 55.69 8.71
6 64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 44.51 (6) 14.09 (3) 58.60 11.62
7 51 Liepiņš Edgars LAT 45.56 (7) 16.57 (8) 1:02.13 15.15
8 26 Briedis Ēriks LAT 48.82 (8) 16.06 (7) 1:04.88 17.90

  Hobby FS  
1 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 31.49 (1) 12.41 (2) 43.90
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run Ranking 4

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 20:57  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

2 55 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 32.35 (2) 12.21 (1) 44.56 0.66
3 19 Atvars Rolands LAT 33.02 (3) 13.37 (9) 46.39 2.49
4 93 Lācis Reinis LAT 34.03 (4) 12.47 (4) 46.50 2.60
5 20 Ivaška Mantas LTU 34.23 (6) 12.42 (3) 46.65 2.75
6 94 Roga Nils LAT 34.16 (5) 12.62 (6) 46.78 2.88
7 89 Ranks Raivis LAT 34.61 (7) 12.86 (7) 47.47 3.57
8 36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 35.01 (9) 12.58 (5) 47.59 3.69
9 25 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 34.95 (8) 13.36 (8) 48.31 4.41

10 73 Bariss Daumants LAT 36.66 (10) 13.75 (11) 50.41 6.51
11 50 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 38.08 (13) 13.80 (12) 51.88 7.98
12 8 Bubele Kastytis LTU 38.36 (14) 13.71 (10) 52.07 8.17
13 44 Saldukas Justinas LTU 37.55 (11) 14.84 (19) 52.39 8.49
14 23 Reimanis Sandris LAT 37.97 (12) 14.55 (15) 52.52 8.62
15 13 Gulbis Gundars LAT 38.49 (15) 14.97 (20) 53.46 9.56
16 69 Pankratjevas Deividas LTU 39.95 (17) 14.67 (17) 54.62 10.72
17 96 Gröön Kaspar EST 39.85 (16) 15.34 (21) 55.19 11.29
18 11 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 41.20 (18) 14.75 (18) 55.95 12.05
19 32 Vanags Māris LAT 43.45 (19) 14.61 (16) 58.06 14.16
20 88 Lībeks Kārlis LAT 44.25 (21) 13.98 (14) 58.23 14.33
21 5 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 44.18 (20) 15.89 (23) 1:00.07 16.17
22 31 Csicsay Bence SVK 44.45 (22) 15.68 (22) 1:00.13 16.23
23 14 Turba Albertas LTU 51.02 (23) 13.96 (13) 1:04.98 21.08

  Elite  
1 22 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 30.03 (1) 11.65 (2) 41.68
2 40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 31.01 (4) 11.62 (1) 42.63 0.95
3 3 Mattus Juho EST 30.92 (3) 11.88 (3) 42.80 1.12
4 91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 30.82 (2) 12.27 (4) 43.09 1.41
5 9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 31.59 (5) 12.59 (6) 44.18 2.50
6 2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 33.10 (6) 12.68 (7) 45.78 4.10
7 16 Bahmanis Gints LAT 33.74 (7) 12.37 (5) 46.11 4.43
8 6 Dudas Steponas LTU 36.36 (8) 13.22 (8) 49.58 7.90
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Run 4 ranking by Team

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE  
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
REFEREE Dranseika Ramūnas (LTU)
ASSISTANT REFEREE Teppo Viljar (EST)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Riekstukalns Riekstukalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 15:15 17:15

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 21:04  /  Page 1/1

Bib Name Nation Rank Time Points

Total time: 3:01.59 1 - Fun Timez Crew
3 Mattus Juho EST 3 42.80 0.00
7 Johanson Robert EST 9 44.85 0.00
2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 11 45.78 0.00
35 Jōgi Karl EST 24 48.16 0.00
43 Teppo Viljar EST 27 48.54 0.00
54 Lüüding Daniel EST 30 49.91 0.00

Total time: 3:03.74 2 - KUR-ZEM-NIEKI
40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 2 42.63 0.00
9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 7 44.18 0.00
86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 26 48.37 0.00
42 Melnis Jānis LAT 28 48.56 0.00
98 Balins Arturs LAT 32 50.55 0.00

Total time: 3:04.20 3 - Nav skila, Nav ātruma & Sasodī
77 Mednis Reinis LAT 5 43.90 0.00
92 Simsons Reinis LAT 10 45.19 0.00
38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 22 47.52 0.00
36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 23 47.59 0.00
64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 51 58.60 0.00
84 Simsons Edgars LAT 0.00
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Event ranking by Team

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE  
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
REFEREE Dranseika Ramūnas (LTU)
ASSISTANT REFEREE Teppo Viljar (EST)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Riekstukalns Riekstukalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 15:15 17:15

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 21:08  /  Page 1/1

Bib Rank Name Nation Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Time

Total time: 11:14.12 1 - Fun Timez Crew
3 2 Mattus Juho EST 36.28 37.04 44.79 42.80 2:40.91
2 8 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 37.81 36.99 45.66 45.78 2:46.24
7 10 Johanson Robert EST 36.38 41.92 45.97 44.85 2:49.12

35 23 Jōgi Karl EST 38.57 41.14 49.98 48.16 2:57.85
54 28 Lüüding Daniel EST 39.22 43.14 54.74 49.91 3:07.01
43 32 Teppo Viljar EST 38.97 41.08 1:02.57 48.54 3:11.16

Total time: 11:20.39 2 - Nav skila, Nav ātruma & Sasodī
77 6 Mednis Reinis LAT 36.50 37.27 45.60 43.90 2:43.27
36 11 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 37.07 38.56 46.09 47.59 2:49.31
92 12 Simsons Reinis LAT 37.64 39.58 47.47 45.19 2:49.88
38 24 Mežinskis Armands LAT 39.17 40.69 50.55 47.52 2:57.93
64 30 Koluškins Jānis LAT 38.55 41.14 49.73 58.60 3:08.02
84 Simsons Edgars LAT 38.05 44.21 2:11.86

Total time: 11:26.51 3 - KUR-ZEM-NIEKI
9 3 Luščenoks Juris LAT 35.74 36.92 44.36 44.18 2:41.20

40 4 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 37.05 37.44 44.21 42.63 2:41.33
86 25 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 39.67 42.01 51.08 48.37 3:01.13
42 26 Melnis Jānis LAT 40.36 44.16 49.77 48.56 3:02.85
98 38 Balins Arturs LAT 41.88 47.11 1:00.33 50.55 3:19.87
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Event ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE  
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
REFEREE Dranseika Ramūnas (LTU)
ASSISTANT REFEREE Teppo Viljar (EST)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 28.0 °C

FINISH : 28.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Riekstukalns Riekstukalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 15:15 17:15

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 21:10  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Run 3 (Rank) Run 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Chainless  
1 38 Mežinskis Armands LAT 39.17 (1) 40.69 (1) 50.55 (2) 47.52 (1) 2:57.93
2 86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT 39.67 (2) 42.01 (2) 51.08 (3) 48.37 (2) 3:01.13 3.20
3 42 Melnis Jānis LAT 40.36 (3) 44.16 (4) 49.77 (1) 48.56 (3) 3:02.85 4.92
4 15 Kilikevičius Kestutis LTU 40.36 (3) 42.30 (3) 57.72 (4) 51.62 (4) 3:12.00 14.07
5 12 Danilevicius Evaldas LTU 44.78 (5) 52.13 (5) 1:05.79 (5) 54.94 (5) 3:37.64 39.71

  Juniors  
1 99 Kazokas Gerardas LTU 36.03 (1) 38.17 (1) 44.73 (1) 44.09 (1) 2:43.02
2 7 Johanson Robert EST 36.38 (2) 41.92 (6) 45.97 (2) 44.85 (2) 2:49.12 6.10
3 4 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU 38.12 (3) 39.42 (3) 49.53 (3) 46.22 (3) 2:53.29 10.27
4 97 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT 40.59 (7) 39.16 (2) 49.71 (4) 46.75 (5) 2:56.21 13.19
5 24 Rebel Jan NED 39.86 (6) 40.31 (4) 49.91 (5) 46.53 (4) 2:56.61 13.59
6 35 Jōgi Karl EST 38.57 (4) 41.14 (5) 49.98 (6) 48.16 (6) 2:57.85 14.83
7 54 Lüüding Daniel EST 39.22 (5) 43.14 (7) 54.74 (7) 49.91 (7) 3:07.01 23.99
8 33 Mankus Edvinas LTU 42.73 (9) 43.81 (8) 1:03.08 (9) 51.70 (8) 3:21.32 38.30
9 21 Varneckis Joris LTU 41.24 (8) 46.41 (10) 1:04.29 (10) 56.20 (9) 3:28.14 45.12
10 10 Knašys Aidas LTU 44.96 (10) 50.18 (12) 1:01.88 (8) 56.80 (10) 3:33.82 50.80
11 17 Visilauskas Tomass LTU 49.53 (12) 47.72 (11) 1:05.97 (11) 59.42 (11) 3:42.64 59.62

Did Not Start - Run 3 (1)
1 Skulte Ernests LAT 47.89 (11) 45.01 (9)

  Masters  
1 92 Simsons Reinis LAT 37.64 (1) 39.58 (1) 47.47 (1) 45.19 (1) 2:49.88
2 43 Teppo Viljar EST 38.97 (3) 41.08 (2) 1:02.57 (2) 48.54 (2) 3:11.16 21.28

Did Not Start - Run 4 (1)
84 Simsons Edgars LAT 38.05 (2) 44.21 (3) 2:11.86 (3)

  Hobby HT  
1 52 Zariņš Armands LAT 40.98 (2) 40.91 (1) 48.67 (1) 46.98 (1) 2:57.54
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE  
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
REFEREE Dranseika Ramūnas (LTU)
ASSISTANT REFEREE Teppo Viljar (EST)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 28.0 °C

FINISH : 28.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Riekstukalns Riekstukalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 15:15 17:15
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Event ranking

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21

02.07.2016  /  Baldone (LAT)  /  Downhill.lv / Freedown.ee / ''WhitePuppy" 03.07.2016 at 21:10  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Nation Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Run 3 (Rank) Run 4 (Rank) Time Gap

2 64 Koluškins Jānis LAT 38.55 (1) 41.14 (2) 49.73 (2) 58.60 (6) 3:08.02 10.48
3 37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT 41.47 (3) 46.25 (4) 56.76 (3) 53.56 (4) 3:18.04 20.50
4 98 Balins Arturs LAT 41.88 (4) 47.11 (5) 1:00.33 (6) 50.55 (2) 3:19.87 22.33
5 48 Zelčs Ēriks LAT 47.88 (8) 45.77 (3) 56.76 (3) 53.16 (3) 3:23.57 26.03
6 90 Leiers Ritvars LAT 42.96 (5) 47.33 (6) 59.05 (5) 55.69 (5) 3:25.03 27.49
7 51 Liepiņš Edgars LAT 48.36 (9) 54.06 (8) 1:05.18 (7) 1:02.13 (7) 3:49.73 52.19
8 26 Briedis Ēriks LAT 47.44 (7) 52.72 (7) 1:14.77 (8) 1:04.88 (8) 3:59.81 1:02.27

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)
41 Bērziņš Kristians LAT 46.34 (6)

  Hobby FS  
1 77 Mednis Reinis LAT 36.50 (1) 37.27 (1) 45.60 (1) 43.90 (1) 2:43.27
2 55 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT 36.60 (2) 38.66 (3) 46.13 (3) 44.56 (2) 2:45.95 2.68
3 36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT 37.07 (4) 38.56 (2) 46.09 (2) 47.59 (8) 2:49.31 6.04
4 93 Lācis Reinis LAT 39.31 (10) 39.92 (5) 47.44 (4) 46.50 (4) 2:53.17 9.90
5 94 Roga Nils LAT 37.13 (5) 40.95 (7) 48.72 (5) 46.78 (6) 2:53.58 10.31
6 19 Atvars Rolands LAT 38.40 (8) 41.91 (8) 48.79 (6) 46.39 (3) 2:55.49 12.22
7 20 Ivaška Mantas LTU 39.29 (9) 40.52 (6) 50.25 (8) 46.65 (5) 2:56.71 13.44
8 89 Ranks Raivis LAT 36.93 (3) 43.14 (11) 50.01 (7) 47.47 (7) 2:57.55 14.28
9 25 Laksbergs Guntars LAT 38.20 (7) 46.60 (18) 51.92 (9) 48.31 (9) 3:05.03 21.76
10 73 Bariss Daumants LAT 40.77 (13) 43.15 (12) 53.29 (12) 50.41 (10) 3:07.62 24.35
11 50 Āboliņš Arvis LAT 39.68 (11) 42.44 (9) 55.03 (13) 51.88 (11) 3:09.03 25.76
12 44 Saldukas Justinas LTU 42.64 (14) 45.06 (15) 52.21 (10) 52.39 (13) 3:12.30 29.03
13 23 Reimanis Sandris LAT 39.87 (12) 49.00 (24) 56.88 (14) 52.52 (14) 3:18.27 35.00
14 8 Bubele Kastytis LTU 43.18 (15) 42.81 (10) 1:02.70 (22) 52.07 (12) 3:20.76 37.49
15 13 Gulbis Gundars LAT 43.42 (18) 48.23 (23) 57.28 (15) 53.46 (15) 3:22.39 39.12
16 11 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT 43.38 (17) 45.67 (16) 58.54 (18) 55.95 (18) 3:23.54 40.27
17 96 Gröön Kaspar EST 43.29 (16) 44.54 (13) 1:02.83 (23) 55.19 (17) 3:25.85 42.58
18 32 Vanags Māris LAT 43.88 (19) 44.86 (14) 59.81 (19) 58.06 (19) 3:26.61 43.34
19 5 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU 43.89 (20) 46.83 (20) 1:01.13 (20) 1:00.07 (21) 3:31.92 48.65
20 31 Csicsay Bence SVK 44.59 (22) 46.56 (17) 1:01.16 (21) 1:00.13 (22) 3:32.44 49.17
21 69 Pankratjevas Deividas LTU 52.26 (24) 47.33 (21) 58.32 (17) 54.62 (16) 3:32.53 49.26
22 88 Lībeks Kārlis LAT 54.28 (25) 49.73 (25) 57.41 (16) 58.23 (20) 3:39.65 56.38
23 14 Turba Albertas LTU 1:33.61 (26) 47.90 (22) 53.04 (11) 1:04.98 (23) 4:19.53 1:36.26

Did Not Start - Run 3 (3)
66 Venckus Andrius LTU 45.49 (23) 46.75 (19)
72 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT 37.79 (6) 38.82 (4)
100 Inta Marius LTU 44.27 (21) 1:21.64 (26)

  Elite  
1 22 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT 35.61 (1) 37.08 (4) 44.11 (1) 41.68 (1) 2:38.48
2 3 Mattus Juho EST 36.28 (3) 37.04 (3) 44.79 (4) 42.80 (3) 2:40.91 2.43
3 9 Luščenoks Juris LAT 35.74 (2) 36.92 (1) 44.36 (3) 44.18 (5) 2:41.20 2.72
4 40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT 37.05 (4) 37.44 (5) 44.21 (2) 42.63 (2) 2:41.33 2.85
5 2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST 37.81 (7) 36.99 (2) 45.66 (5) 45.78 (6) 2:46.24 7.76
6 91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT 37.18 (5) 38.73 (6) 50.01 (7) 43.09 (4) 2:49.01 10.53
7 16 Bahmanis Gints LAT 37.69 (6) 41.58 (7) 47.94 (6) 46.11 (7) 2:53.32 14.84
8 6 Dudas Steponas LTU 40.06 (8) 53.03 (8) 55.38 (8) 49.58 (8) 3:18.05 39.57
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BALTIC DH CHAMPIONSHIPS 2016
MTB Downhil
Ranking All category

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE  
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
REFEREE Dranseika Ramūnas (LTU)
ASSISTANT REFEREE Teppo Viljar (EST)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Sunny
AIR TEMPERATURE START : 28.0 °C

FINISH : 28.0 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Riekstukalns Riekstukalns
GATES
STARTING TIME 15:15 17:15

Fans Timing +371 29512090Fans Timing +371 29512090Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.21
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Rank Bib Name Nation (Rank) Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Run 3 (Rank) Run 4 (Rank) Time Gap

1 22 Priedītis Reinis Mārtiņš LAT (1) Elite 35.61 (1) 37.08 (4) 44.11 (1) 41.68 (1) 2:38.48
2 3 Mattus Juho EST (2) Elite 36.28 (4) 37.04 (3) 44.79 (5) 42.80 (3) 2:40.91 2.43
3 9 Luščenoks Juris LAT (3) Elite 35.74 (2) 36.92 (1) 44.36 (3) 44.18 (7) 2:41.20 2.72
4 40 Liepiņš Tālis LAT (4) Elite 37.05 (9) 37.44 (6) 44.21 (2) 42.63 (2) 2:41.33 2.85
5 99 Kazokas Gerardas LTU (1) Juniors 36.03 (3) 38.17 (7) 44.73 (4) 44.09 (6) 2:43.02 4.54
6 77 Mednis Reinis LAT (1) Hobby FS 36.50 (6) 37.27 (5) 45.60 (6) 43.90 (5) 2:43.27 4.79
7 55 Elstiņš Kristaps LAT (2) Hobby FS 36.60 (7) 38.66 (9) 46.13 (10) 44.56 (8) 2:45.95 7.47
8 2 Kirsipuu Hendrik EST (5) Elite 37.81 (16) 36.99 (2) 45.66 (7) 45.78 (11) 2:46.24 7.76
9 91 Bērziņš Mārtiņš LAT (6) Elite 37.18 (12) 38.73 (10) 50.01 (23) 43.09 (4) 2:49.01 10.53
10 7 Johanson Robert EST (2) Juniors 36.38 (5) 41.92 (26) 45.97 (8) 44.85 (9) 2:49.12 10.64
11 36 Krūmiņš Kārlis LAT (3) Hobby FS 37.07 (10) 38.56 (8) 46.09 (9) 47.59 (23) 2:49.31 10.83
12 92 Simsons Reinis LAT (1) Masters 37.64 (13) 39.58 (14) 47.47 (12) 45.19 (10) 2:49.88 11.40
13 93 Lācis Reinis LAT (4) Hobby FS 39.31 (27) 39.92 (15) 47.44 (11) 46.50 (15) 2:53.17 14.69
14 4 Vaiciunas Ignas LTU (3) Juniors 38.12 (18) 39.42 (13) 49.53 (17) 46.22 (13) 2:53.29 14.81
15 16 Bahmanis Gints LAT (7) Elite 37.69 (14) 41.58 (24) 47.94 (13) 46.11 (12) 2:53.32 14.84
16 94 Roga Nils LAT (5) Hobby FS 37.13 (11) 40.95 (20) 48.72 (15) 46.78 (19) 2:53.58 15.10
17 19 Atvars Rolands LAT (6) Hobby FS 38.40 (20) 41.91 (25) 48.79 (16) 46.39 (14) 2:55.49 17.01
18 97 Baltgalvis Mārtiņš Raimonds LAT (4) Juniors 40.59 (35) 39.16 (12) 49.71 (18) 46.75 (18) 2:56.21 17.73
19 24 Rebel Jan NED (5) Juniors 39.86 (30) 40.31 (16) 49.91 (21) 46.53 (16) 2:56.61 18.13
20 20 Ivaška Mantas LTU (7) Hobby FS 39.29 (26) 40.52 (17) 50.25 (25) 46.65 (17) 2:56.71 18.23
21 52 Zariņš Armands LAT (1) Hobby HT 40.98 (37) 40.91 (19) 48.67 (14) 46.98 (20) 2:57.54 19.06
22 89 Ranks Raivis LAT (8) Hobby FS 36.93 (8) 43.14 (31) 50.01 (23) 47.47 (21) 2:57.55 19.07
23 35 Jōgi Karl EST (6) Juniors 38.57 (22) 41.14 (22) 49.98 (22) 48.16 (24) 2:57.85 19.37
24 38 Mežinskis Armands LAT (1) Chainless 39.17 (24) 40.69 (18) 50.55 (26) 47.52 (22) 2:57.93 19.45
25 86 Ošmucnieks Gusts LAT (2) Chainless 39.67 (28) 42.01 (27) 51.08 (27) 48.37 (26) 3:01.13 22.65
26 42 Melnis Jānis LAT (3) Chainless 40.36 (33) 44.16 (35) 49.77 (20) 48.56 (28) 3:02.85 24.37
27 25 Laksbergs Guntars LAT (9) Hobby FS 38.20 (19) 46.60 (46) 51.92 (28) 48.31 (25) 3:05.03 26.55
28 54 Lüüding Daniel EST (7) Juniors 39.22 (25) 43.14 (31) 54.74 (32) 49.91 (30) 3:07.01 28.53
29 73 Bariss Daumants LAT (10) Hobby FS 40.77 (36) 43.15 (33) 53.29 (31) 50.41 (31) 3:07.62 29.14
30 64 Koluškins Jānis LAT (2) Hobby HT 38.55 (21) 41.14 (22) 49.73 (19) 58.60 (51) 3:08.02 29.54
31 50 Āboliņš Arvis LAT (11) Hobby FS 39.68 (29) 42.44 (29) 55.03 (33) 51.88 (35) 3:09.03 30.55
32 43 Teppo Viljar EST (2) Masters 38.97 (23) 41.08 (21) 1:02.57 (49) 48.54 (27) 3:11.16 32.68
33 15 Kilikevičius Kestutis LTU (4) Chainless 40.36 (33) 42.30 (28) 57.72 (40) 51.62 (33) 3:12.00 33.52
34 44 Saldukas Justinas LTU (12) Hobby FS 42.64 (41) 45.06 (40) 52.21 (29) 52.39 (37) 3:12.30 33.82
35 37 Vaidzirdis Zintis LAT (3) Hobby HT 41.47 (39) 46.25 (43) 56.76 (35) 53.56 (41) 3:18.04 39.56
36 6 Dudas Steponas LTU (8) Elite 40.06 (32) 53.03 (60) 55.38 (34) 49.58 (29) 3:18.05 39.57
37 23 Reimanis Sandris LAT (13) Hobby FS 39.87 (31) 49.00 (55) 56.88 (37) 52.52 (38) 3:18.27 39.79
38 98 Balins Arturs LAT (4) Hobby HT 41.88 (40) 47.11 (49) 1:00.33 (45) 50.55 (32) 3:19.87 41.39
39 8 Bubele Kastytis LTU (14) Hobby FS 43.18 (44) 42.81 (30) 1:02.70 (50) 52.07 (36) 3:20.76 42.28
40 33 Mankus Edvinas LTU (8) Juniors 42.73 (42) 43.81 (34) 1:03.08 (52) 51.70 (34) 3:21.32 42.84
41 13 Gulbis Gundars LAT (15) Hobby FS 43.42 (47) 48.23 (54) 57.28 (38) 53.46 (40) 3:22.39 43.91
42 11 Zilberts Rūsiņš LAT (16) Hobby FS 43.38 (46) 45.67 (41) 58.54 (42) 55.95 (46) 3:23.54 45.06
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE  
CHIEF OF RACE Ošmucnieks Gusts (LAT)
REFEREE Dranseika Ramūnas (LTU)
ASSISTANT REFEREE Teppo Viljar (EST)
START REFEREE Braķe Anda (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE Melvers Dzintars (LAT)
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Rank Bib Name Nation (Rank) Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Run 3 (Rank) Run 4 (Rank) Time Gap

43 48 Zelčs Ēriks LAT (5) Hobby HT 47.88 (57) 45.77 (42) 56.76 (35) 53.16 (39) 3:23.57 45.09
44 90 Leiers Ritvars LAT (6) Hobby HT 42.96 (43) 47.33 (50) 59.05 (43) 55.69 (45) 3:25.03 46.55
45 96 Gröön Kaspar EST (17) Hobby FS 43.29 (45) 44.54 (37) 1:02.83 (51) 55.19 (44) 3:25.85 47.37
46 32 Vanags Māris LAT (18) Hobby FS 43.88 (48) 44.86 (38) 59.81 (44) 58.06 (49) 3:26.61 48.13
47 21 Varneckis Joris LTU (9) Juniors 41.24 (38) 46.41 (44) 1:04.29 (53) 56.20 (47) 3:28.14 49.66
48 5 Reitelaitis Karolis LTU (19) Hobby FS 43.89 (49) 46.83 (48) 1:01.13 (46) 1:00.07 (53) 3:31.92 53.44
49 31 Csicsay Bence SVK (20) Hobby FS 44.59 (51) 46.56 (45) 1:01.16 (47) 1:00.13 (54) 3:32.44 53.96
50 69 Pankratjevas Deividas LTU (21) Hobby FS 52.26 (61) 47.33 (50) 58.32 (41) 54.62 (42) 3:32.53 54.05
51 10 Knašys Aidas LTU (10) Juniors 44.96 (53) 50.18 (57) 1:01.88 (48) 56.80 (48) 3:33.82 55.34
52 12 Danilevicius Evaldas LTU (5) Chainless 44.78 (52) 52.13 (58) 1:05.79 (55) 54.94 (43) 3:37.64 59.16
53 88 Lībeks Kārlis LAT (22) Hobby FS 54.28 (62) 49.73 (56) 57.41 (39) 58.23 (50) 3:39.65 1:01.17
54 17 Visilauskas Tomass LTU (11) Juniors 49.53 (60) 47.72 (52) 1:05.97 (56) 59.42 (52) 3:42.64 1:04.16
55 51 Liepiņš Edgars LAT (7) Hobby HT 48.36 (59) 54.06 (61) 1:05.18 (54) 1:02.13 (55) 3:49.73 1:11.25
56 26 Briedis Ēriks LAT (8) Hobby HT 47.44 (56) 52.72 (59) 1:14.77 (57) 1:04.88 (56) 3:59.81 1:21.33
57 14 Turba Albertas LTU (23) Hobby FS 1:33.61 (63) 47.90 (53) 53.04 (30) 1:04.98 (57) 4:19.53 1:41.05

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)
41 Bērziņš Kristians LAT Hobby HT 46.34 (55)

Did Not Start - Run 3 (4)
1 Skulte Ernests LAT Juniors 47.89 (58) 45.01 (39)
66 Venckus Andrius LTU Hobby FS 45.49 (54) 46.75 (47)
72 Strazdiņš Pēteris LAT Hobby FS 37.79 (15) 38.82 (11)
100 Inta Marius LTU Hobby FS 44.27 (50) 1:21.64 (62)

Did Not Start - Run 4 (1)
84 Simsons Edgars LAT Masters 38.05 (17) 44.21 (36) 2:11.86 (58)


